Political and Security Committee Decision (CFSP) 2017/2439 of 19 December 2017 on the appointment of the EU Mission Force Commander of the European Union CSDP Military Training Mission in the Central African Republic (EUTM RCA) (EUTM RCA/4/2017)

Article 1 Brigadier General Hermínio TEODORO MAIO is hereby appointed as the...

Article 2 This Decision shall enter into force on the date of...

Signature

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Political and Security Committee Decision (CFSP) 2017/2439. (See end of Document for details)

- (1) OJ L 104, 20.4.2016, p. 21.
- (2) Political and Security Committee Decision (CFSP) 2017/1177 of 26 June 2017 on the appointment of the EU Mission Force Commander of the European Union CSDP Military Training Mission in the Central African Republic (EUTM RCA) (EUTM RCA/2/2017) (OJ L 170, 1.7.2017, p. 96).

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Political and Security Committee Decision (CFSP) 2017/2439.